UNOFFICIAL C109/0180 41 001 Page 1 of

2002-06-26 11:18:56

Cook County Recorder

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. 3601 MINNESOTA DRIVE, STE 200 **BLOOMINGTON, MN 55435** 

Attn: MAC # 4701-022 Loan #: 8429850

Drafted By:

Shawn Turner

Space Above this Line for County Recorder

## Corporation Assignment of Mortgage/Deed of Trust

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the und	signed hereby grants, assigns and	transfers to:
-----------------------------	-----------------------------------	---------------

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

405 SW 5TH STREET, DES MOIN 58, 14 50328

January 24, 2001 all beneficial interest under that certain Dee a of Trust dated: executed by: BRIAN M ROBERTS and SHANNA L ROBERTS

То

in Book:

and recorded as Instrument No. 60/0////72 on 1/4 , of Official Records in the County Recorders office of Cook County Page:

, describing land therein as: IL

LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS SHOWN AND/OR ATTACHED TO THE DEED OF TRUS! FEFERRED TO HEREIN.

Pin or Tax ID#: 09-07-4/02-616

LoanAmount:

\$275,007.00

Property Address: 935 CORTBRIDGE ROAD, INVERNESS, IL 60067

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage/Dee/Lof Trust.

Accunetmorigage com

Dated: May 09, 2002

State of Minnesota

) ss.

County of Hennepin

Lana Elsenpeter Assistant Secretary

May 09, 2002

before me

personally appeared Lana Elsenpeter, Assistant Secretary of Accunetmortgage.com known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies). entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP ROBIN L. SWANSON



## FECIALO

11:34 AM ACCUNETMORTGAGE, COM

4145029204

P. 04/19

0020709602 Page 2 of

TRANSPER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns the following described property located in the

[Type of Recording Jurisdiction]

Lot 14 in Arthur T. McIntosh's Mulrfield of Inverness, Unit Number 2, belg a subdivision in Sections 7 and 8, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded March 4, 1983 as Document 26425380, in Cook County, Illinois.

which currently has the address of

935 Cortbridge Road

inverness [City]

, Illinois

60067 [Zip Code]

("Property Address");

שווים מוווצדונות ווווים